
2024 ELECTIONS IN CRANSTON 

 

April 2, 2024 Presidential Preference Primary Election  
(Presidential Candidates and Delegates) 
Voter Registration Deadline: Sunday, March 3 
Mail Ballot Application Deadline: Tuesday, March 12 at 4 p.m. 
Early Voting Hours: Weekdays 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. starting Wednesday, March 13,  
ending at 4 p.m. on Monday, April 1 
 

June 4, 2024 Cranston Special Referendum Election  
($40,000,000 School Bond Ballot Question) 
Voter Registration Deadline: Sunday, May 5 
Mail Ballot Application Deadline: Tuesday, May 14 at 4 p.m. 
Early Voting Hours: Weekdays 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. starting Wednesday, May 15, 
ending at 4 p.m. on Monday, June 3 (Closed on May 27 for Memorial Day) 
 

September 10, 2024 Statewide Primary Election  
(Primaries for Mayor and other Local/State/Federal Offices) 
Voter Registration Deadline: Sunday, August 11 
Mail Ballot Application Deadline: Tuesday, August 20 at 4 p.m. 
Early Voting Hours: Weekdays 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. starting Wednesday, August 21,  
ending at 4 p.m. on Monday, September 9 (Also Open on Saturday, September 7 from  
8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. – Closed on September 2 for Labor Day) 
 

November 5, 2024 General Election  
(Election for President, Mayor, and other Local/State/Federal Offices and Questions) 
Voter Registration Deadline: Sunday, October 6 
Mail Ballot Application Deadline: Tuesday, October 15 at 4 p.m. 
Early Voting Hours: Weekdays 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. starting Wednesday, October 16,  
ending at 4 p.m. on Monday, November 4 (Also Open on Saturday, November 2 from  
8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.) 
 
Polls are open on all four election days from 7 a.m. to 8 p.m. 
  
YOUR POLLING LOCATION IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE FOR EACH ELECTION 
Confirm your poll prior to each election online at vote.ri.gov – or call the  
Canvassing Authority office at 401-780-3121 prior to voting. 
 
Early Voting for all four elections takes place at the Peter T. Pastore, Jr. Youth 
Center, located at 155 Gansett Ave, starting 20 days before each election. 


